

Low Bid Summary

Letting Date: February 07, 2024 **Letting ID:** 20240207

Call Order	Contract ID / Project(s)	Number of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
940	D214940 TAA 24-7	3	CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC	\$22,000,000.00	\$19,028,114.99	86.49%	-\$2,971,885.01
Letting Totals		3		\$22,000,000.00	\$19,028,114.99	86.49%	-\$2,971,885.01

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0002	201.06 (1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	LS							
0004	203.02 10,182.000	120.00000	1,221,840.00	105.20000	1,071,146.40	90.00000	916,380.00	
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL							
	CY							
0006	203.03 232.000	100.00000	23,200.00	79.88000	18,532.16	45.00000	10,440.00	
	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE							
	CY							
0008	203.07 15.000	120.00000	1,800.00	242.22000	3,633.30	25.00000	375.00	
	SELECT GRANULAR FILL							
	CY							
0010	203.24000025 4,241.000	40.00000	169,640.00	37.16000	157,595.56	35.00000	148,435.00	
	SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL							
	TON							
0012	206.0201 58.000	100.00000	5,800.00	500.00000	29,000.00	90.00000	5,220.00	
	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION							
	CY							
0014	206.03 10.000	40.00000	400.00	195.00000	1,950.00	177.50000	1,775.00	
	CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION							
	LF							
0016	206.05 10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	767.16000	7,671.60	925.00000	9,250.00	
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION							
	EACH							
0018	207.22 554.000	3.00000	1,662.00	1.81000	1,002.74	2.00000	1,108.00	
	GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE							
	SY							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0020	209.13	150.000	12.00000	1,800.00	13.02000	1,953.00	7.00000 1,050.00
SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY LF							
0022	209.22	272.000	30.00000	8,160.00	20.22000	5,499.84	25.00000 6,800.00
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SY							
0024	304.12	1,467.000	35.00000	51,345.00	25.00000	36,675.00	37.50000 55,012.50
SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2 CY							
0026	404.000011	3,658.000	80.00000	292,640.00	80.00000	292,640.00	80.00000 292,640.00
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS QU							
0028	404.000021	1,808.000	80.00000	144,640.00	80.00000	144,640.00	80.00000 144,640.00
PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS QU							
0030	404.000031	1,042.000	80.00000	83,360.00	80.00000	83,360.00	80.00000 83,360.00
JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS QU							
0032	404.197901	8,754.000	195.00000	1,707,030.00	182.50000	1,597,605.00	180.00000 1,575,720.00
19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION TON							
0034	404.377901	9,355.000	195.00000	1,824,225.00	182.50000	1,707,287.50	165.00000 1,543,575.00
37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION TON							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:		
0036	406.12520108	55,037.000	115.00000	6,329,255.00	108.00000	5,943,996.00	116.00000	6,384,292.00
	12.5 F2 TOP COURSE WMA WITH POLYMER FIBERS, 50 SERIES	TON						
0038	407.01040009	34,462.000	6.00000	206,772.00	5.75000	198,156.50	3.00000	103,386.00
	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL						
0040	418.7603	242,240.000	0.65000	157,456.00	0.39000	94,473.60	0.40000	96,896.00
	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF						
0042	490.15	486,817.000	2.50000	1,217,042.50	1.25000	608,521.25	2.10000	1,022,315.70
	PRODUCTION COLD MILL SURFACE PLANING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	SY						
0044	490.30	14,798.000	30.00000	443,940.00	20.07000	296,995.86	9.50000	140,581.00
	MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	SY						
0046	552.17	350.000	2.00000	700.00	11.45000	4,007.50	1.00000	350.00
	SHIELDS AND SHORING	SF						
0048	553.030001	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0050	555.0105	101.000	2,000.00000	202,000.00	266.18000	26,884.18	249.00000	25,149.00
	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS A	CY						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0052	556.0201	170.000	3.00000	510.00	31.96000	5,433.20	20.00000	3,400.00
UNCOATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURES		LB						
0054	556.0203	585.000	5.00000	2,925.00	17.54000	10,260.90	10.00000	5,850.00
GALVANIZED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES		LB						
0056	567.62	150.000	200.00000	30,000.00	456.15000	68,422.50	410.00000	61,500.00
BRIDGE JOINT HEADER		CF						
0058	567.63	134.000	150.00000	20,100.00	113.49000	15,207.66	110.00000	14,740.00
BRIDGE JOINT SEAL		LF						
0060	569.05	325.000	300.00000	97,500.00	296.81000	96,463.25	320.00000	104,000.00
SINGLE SLOPE (FULL SECTION) CONCRETE BRIDGE BARRIER		LF						
0062	580.01	39.000	3,000.00000	117,000.00	2,670.23000	104,138.97	2,250.00000	87,750.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE		CY						
0064	582.06	96.000	250.00000	24,000.00	316.44000	30,378.24	425.00000	40,800.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE		SF						
0066	587.1002	127.000	215.00000	27,305.00	225.00000	28,575.00	225.00000	28,575.00
BOX BEAM BRIDGE RAIL, TWO RAIL		LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:		
0068	603.172012	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00	9,120.00000	18,240.00
	GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTION-PIPE (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS) 48" DIAMETER, 12 GAUGE	EACH						
0070	603.7405	6.000	150.00000	900.00	888.87000	5,333.22	780.00000	4,680.00
	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS II, 24 INCH DIAMETER	LF						
0072	603.77	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	4,333.24000	4,333.24	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	CONCRETE COLLARS	EACH						
0074	605.1001	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00	355.55000	5,333.25	123.00000	1,845.00
	UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 2	CY						
0076	605.1502	367.000	8.00000	2,936.00	11.43000	4,194.81	18.50000	6,789.50
	PERFORATED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE UNDERDRAIN TUBING, 6 INCH DIAMETER	LF						
0078	606.10	352.000	62.00000	21,824.00	47.75000	16,808.00	47.75000	16,808.00
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF						
0080	606.100002	76.000	70.00000	5,320.00	53.50000	4,066.00	53.50000	4,066.00
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED)	LF						
0082	606.1001	2,080.000	65.00000	135,200.00	50.75000	105,560.00	50.75000	105,560.00
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING WITH EXTRA LONG POSTS	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:		
0084	606.120101	3.000	730.00000	2,190.00	585.00000	1,755.00	585.00000	1,755.00
	BOX BEAM END PIECE	EACH						
0086	606.120102	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,275.00000	4,275.00	4,275.00000	4,275.00
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	EACH						
	END ASSEMBLY TYPE 1							
0088	606.1403	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	7,708.75000	7,708.75	7,708.75000	7,708.75
	BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER	EACH						
	END ASSEMBLY TYPE C							
0090	606.2701	1,200.000	40.00000	48,000.00	27.50000	33,000.00	27.50000	33,000.00
	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED	LF						
	BEAM GUIDERAILING							
0092	606.2702	1,362.500	50.00000	68,125.00	33.00000	44,962.50	33.00000	44,962.50
	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED	LF						
	BEAM GUIDE RAILING WITH							
	EXTRA LONG POSTS							
0094	606.2703	1.000	3,760.00000	3,760.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO	EACH						
	(MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM							
	GUIDE RAILING							
0096	606.28	2.000	8,100.00000	16,200.00	11,800.00000	23,600.00	11,800.00000	23,600.00
	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED	EACH						
	BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER END							
	TERMINAL (ENERGY-							
	ABSORBING)							
0098	606.2801	15,012.500	55.00000	825,687.50	38.00000	570,475.00	38.00000	570,475.00
	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED	LF						
	BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0100	606.2802	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER	EACH						
0102	606.3041	2,120.000	175.00000	371,000.00	104.99000	222,578.80	115.00000	243,800.00
	SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (OPTIONAL)	LF						
0104	606.3042	130.000	215.00000	27,950.00	228.19000	29,664.70	304.00000	39,520.00
	SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (PRECAST)	LF						
0106	606.51	300.000	40.00000	12,000.00	25.00000	7,500.00	25.00000	7,500.00
	RESETTING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF						
0108	606.5348	608.000	40.00000	24,320.00	35.00000	21,280.00	35.00000	21,280.00
	RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (NEW POSTS)	LF						
0110	606.5710	400.000	275.00000	110,000.00	40.41000	16,164.00	106.00000	42,400.00
	RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER - HALF SECTION	LF						
0112	606.58	108.000	20.00000	2,160.00	115.00000	12,420.00	140.50000	15,174.00
	RESETTING HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILING	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0114	606.59100125	1.000	3,300.00000	3,300.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	RESETTING END TERMINAL FOR HEAVY POST BLOCKED OUT CORRUGATED GUIDE RAIL AND MEDIAN BARRIER	EACH						
0116	606.5921	2.000	3,200.00000	6,400.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL	EACH						
0118	606.5941	1.000	2,100.00000	2,100.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	RESETTING ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	EACH						
0120	606.65	20.000	25.00000	500.00	80.71000	1,614.20	74.25000	1,485.00
	REMOVING AND STORING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER	LF						
0122	606.6941	1.000	350.00000	350.00	200.00000	200.00	200.00000	200.00
	REMOVE AND STORE ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	EACH						
0124	606.71	250.000	5.00000	1,250.00	4.00000	1,000.00	4.00000	1,000.00
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0126	606.72	16,062.500	6.00000	96,375.00	3.00000	48,187.50	3.00000	48,187.50
REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER		LF						
0128	606.73	3,882.000	4.00000	15,528.00	4.50000	17,469.00	4.50000	17,469.00
REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING		LF						
0130	606.75	2,120.000	30.00000	63,600.00	23.88000	50,625.60	31.50000	66,780.00
REMOVING AND DISPOSING CONCRETE BARRIER		LF						
0132	606.7510	130.000	35.00000	4,550.00	49.73000	6,464.90	61.75000	8,027.50
REMOVING AND DISPOSING CONCRETE BARRIER - HALF SECTION		LF						
0134	606.7910	1.000	500.00000	500.00	400.00000	400.00	400.00000	400.00
REMOVING AND DISPOSING ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING AND MEDIAN BARRIER		EACH						
0136	606.7911	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	275.00000	550.00	275.00000	550.00
REMOVING AND DISPOSING WEAK AND HEAVY POST CORRUGATED BEAM TERMINALS		EACH						
0138	606.7932	1.000	550.00000	550.00	275.00000	275.00	275.00000	275.00
REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER END ASSEMBLY - TYPE C		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:		
0140	606.8901	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	7,325.00000	7,325.00	6,175.00000	6,175.00
	TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL TO BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL	EACH						
0142	606.8903	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	11,332.59000	11,332.59	11,000.00000	11,000.00
	TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD.) CORR BEAM GUIDERAILING TO SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER	EACH						
0144	606.8905	2.000	3,200.00000	6,400.00	3,916.30000	7,832.60	2,300.00000	4,600.00
	TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER TO WEAK POST CORRUGATED MEDIAN BARRIER	EACH						
0146	606.8906	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	14,757.59000	14,757.59	14,750.00000	14,750.00
	TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER TO SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	EACH						
0148	606.9003	1.000	7,750.00000	7,750.00	5,782.59000	5,782.59	5,200.00000	5,200.00
	TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (LEFT POCKET)	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:		
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1							
0150	607.0522	940.000	75.00000	70,500.00	50.75000	47,705.00	36.20000	34,028.00
	VINYL COATED STEEL CHAIN-LINK FENCE ON PLASTIC COATED FRAME WITH TOP TENSION WIRE 6 FEET HIGH	LF						
0152	607.96 08	940.000	9.00000	8,460.00	9.00000	8,460.00	6.00000	5,640.00
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FENCE	LF						
0154	610.1402	198.000	100.00000	19,800.00	68.85000	13,632.30	100.00000	19,800.00
	TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE	CY						
0156	610.1601	1,834.000	10.00000	18,340.00	2.75000	5,043.50	1.50000	2,751.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT-ROADSIDE	SY						
0158	614.060503	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,232.92000	5,232.92	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	TREE REMOVAL OVER 24 INCHES -36 INCHES BREAST HEIGHT, STUMPS CUT TO BELOW GRADE	EACH						
0160	619.01	(1)	1,111,033.32000	1,111,033.32	1,400,000.00000	1,400,000.00	1,277,409.51000	1,277,409.51
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						
0162	619.04	17.000	65.00000	1,105.00	100.00000	1,700.00	200.00000	3,400.00
	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0164	619.08010425 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (6 INCHES) - REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE	7,530.000	LF	0.75000	5,647.50	0.75000	5,647.50	1.20000	9,036.00
0166	619.0803 COVER EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (REMOVABLE TAPE)	2,370.000	LF	4.50000	10,665.00	7.50000	17,775.00	8.50000	20,145.00
0168	619.0901 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)	239,091.000	LF	0.35000	83,681.85	0.32000	76,509.12	0.32000	76,509.12
0170	619.10010425 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE) 6"	7,530.000	LF	2.50000	18,825.00	7.50000	56,475.00	8.50000	64,005.00
0172	619.110512 PORTABLE, VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) NO OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT SPEC, CELLULAR COLUMN	3.000	EACH	14,125.00000	42,375.00	20,000.00000	60,000.00	2,250.00000	6,750.00
0174	619.1706 25 LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM	24.000	LF	7.50000	180.00	50.00000	1,200.00	16.00000	384.00

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:		
0176	619.1711	480.000	35.00000	16,800.00	25.00000	12,000.00	23.00000 11,040.00
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 1 (PINNING PROHIBITED)	LF					
0178	619.24	(1)	371,120.84000	371,120.84	424,640.80000	424,640.80	675,000.00000 675,000.00
	NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	LS					
0180	619.96 25	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000 6,000.00
	SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER	EACH					
0182	620.03	4.000	110.00000	440.00	973.31000	3,893.24	250.00000 1,000.00
	STONE FILLING (LIGHT)	CY					
0184	623.12	153.000	125.00000	19,125.00	133.00000	20,349.00	115.00000 17,595.00
	CRUSHED STONE (IN-PLACE MEASURE)	CY					
0186	625.01	(1)	185,560.42000	185,560.42	50,000.00000	50,000.00	30,000.00000 30,000.00
	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS					
0188	627.5014 08	85,543.000	5.00000	427,715.00	0.58000	49,614.94	3.10000 265,183.30
	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF					
0190	633.13	1,639.000	17.50000	28,682.50	8.22000	13,472.58	6.00000 9,834.00
	CLEANING, SEALING AND/OR FILLING JOINTS	LF					
0192	633.15	1,237.000	100.00000	123,700.00	30.46000	37,679.02	46.00000 56,902.00
	REMOVAL AND REPAIR OF LOOSE, BROKEN, OR SPALLED PCC PAVEMENT	SY					

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0194	634.07060001	80.000	20.00000	1,600.00	55.00000	4,400.00	47.50000	3,800.00
	VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE LINES	LF						
0196	635.04030225	199,272.000	0.90000	179,344.80	0.49000	97,643.28	0.49000	97,643.28
	RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF						
0198	637.12 25	18.000	4,000.00000	72,000.00	3,500.00000	63,000.00	1,500.00000	27,000.00
	ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 2	MNTH						
0200	645.5101	119.000	292.00000	34,748.00	57.50000	6,842.50	57.50000	6,842.50
	GROUND-MOUNTED SIGN PANELS WITHOUT Z-BARS	SF						
0202	645.5103	625.000	21.00000	13,125.00	40.00000	25,000.00	40.00000	25,000.00
	GROUND-MOUNTED SIGN PANELS GREATER THAN 30 SF WITH Z-BARS	SF						
0204	645.81	2.000	175.00000	350.00	250.00000	500.00	250.00000	500.00
	TYPE A SIGN POSTS	EACH						
0206	645.830202	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W6x9 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:		
0208	645.830302	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,625.00000	7,250.00	3,625.00000	7,250.00
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W6x12 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE	EACH						
0210	645.830502	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	4,850.00000	9,700.00	4,850.00000	9,700.00
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W10X19 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE	EACH						
0212	645.830802	6.000	8,700.00000	52,200.00	7,800.00000	46,800.00	7,800.00000	46,800.00
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W14X34 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE	EACH						
0214	646.0603 25	966.000	73.00000	70,518.00	57.75000	55,786.50	57.75000	55,786.50
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST	EACH						
0216	646.0604 25	94.000	75.00000	7,050.00	57.75000	5,428.50	57.75000	5,428.50
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE BACK-TO-BACK ON POST	EACH						
0218	646.0626 25	16.000	250.00000	4,000.00	200.00000	3,200.00	200.00000	3,200.00
	INSTALL MILE MARKERS	EACH						
0220	646.0801 25	33.000	100.00000	3,300.00	74.25000	2,450.25	74.25000	2,450.25
	INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, SINGLE UNIT	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:		
0222	646.0802 25	52.000	100.00000	5,200.00	74.25000	3,861.00	74.25000	3,861.00
	INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, DOUBLE UNIT	EACH						
0224	646.50 25	1,161.000	20.00000	23,220.00	20.00000	23,220.00	20.00000	23,220.00
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS	EACH						
0226	647.20	1.000	22,500.00000	22,500.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
	REMOVAL OF CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	EACH						
0228	647.31	2.000	90.00000	180.00	115.00000	230.00	115.00000	230.00
	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE I, (UNDER 30 SQUARE FEET)	EACH						
0230	647.32	2.000	220.00000	440.00	130.00000	260.00	130.00000	260.00
	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE II, (30-100 SQUARE FEET)	EACH						
0232	647.33	1.000	870.00000	870.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE III, (OVER 100 SQUARE FEET)	EACH						
0234	647.51	3.000	35.00000	105.00	25.00000	75.00	25.00000	75.00
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE I (UNDER 30 SQUARE FEET)	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0236 647.52	1.000	150.00000	150.00	50.00000	50.00	50.00000	50.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE II (30-100 SQUARE FT)							
0238 647.53	2.000	55.00000	110.00	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE III (OVER 100 SQUARE FEET)							
0240 647.61	2.000	55.00000	110.00	70.00000	140.00	70.00000	140.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE GROUND MOUNTED TYPE A SIGN SUPPORT(S), FOUNDATIONS AND ANY ATTACHED SIGNS-SIZE I (UNDER 30 SQ FT)							
0242 647.62	2.000	150.00000	300.00	100.00000	200.00	100.00000	200.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE GROUND MOUNTED TYPE SIGN SUPPORT, FDNS AND ANY ATTACHED SIGNS - SIZE II (30-100 SQ FT)							
0244 647.65	11.000	300.00000	3,300.00	600.00000	6,600.00	600.00000	6,600.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE TYPE B GROUND MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT AND FOUNDATION							
0246 649.01	162,249.000	0.30000	48,674.70	0.23000	37,317.27	0.35000	56,787.15
MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0248	653.1010	3,292.000	80.00000	263,360.00	80.00000	263,360.00	80.00000	263,360.00
	PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1	QU						
0250	680.52080325	15.000	12.00000	180.00	32.00000	480.00	9.00000	135.00
	1 NPS CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, LIQUID TIGHT PVC	LF						
0252	680.54	15.000	20.00000	300.00	35.00000	525.00	75.00000	1,125.00
	INDUCTANCE LOOP INSTALLATION	LF						
0254	680.5840 25	4.000	2,750.00000	11,000.00	6,320.00000	25,280.00	2,250.00000	9,000.00
	PREFORMED INDUCTANCE LOOP DETECTOR (CUT-IN APPLICATION) INSTALLATION	EACH						
0256	685.1106 25	28,506.000	1.40000	39,908.40	0.80000	22,804.80	0.80000	22,804.80
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS	LF						
0258	685.1206 25	10,011.000	0.70000	7,007.70	0.40000	4,004.40	0.40000	4,004.40
	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil	LF						
0260	685.1707 25	119,519.000	1.00000	119,519.00	0.59000	70,516.21	0.60000	71,711.40
	WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC		(2) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:		
0262	685.1708 25	81,053.000	1.00000	81,053.00	0.59000	47,821.27	0.60000 48,631.80
	YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	LF					
0264	697.0203 25	930,000.000	1.00000	930,000.00	1.00000	930,000.00	1.00000 930,000.00
	FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)	DC					
0266	698.04	125,848.170	1.00000	125,848.17	1.00000	125,848.17	1.00000 125,848.17
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC					
0268	698.05	47,755.370	1.00000	47,755.37	1.00000	47,755.37	1.00000 47,755.37
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC					
0270	698.06	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000 1,000.00
	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC					
0272	699.04 25	(1)	846,243.43000	846,243.43	700,000.00000	700,000.00	755,000.00000 755,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
Section Totals:				\$22,000,000.00		\$19,028,114.99	\$19,635,115.00
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:				\$22,000,000.00		\$19,028,114.99	\$19,635,115.00
Contract Item Totals				\$22,000,000.00		\$19,028,114.99	\$19,635,115.00
Contract Time Totals				\$0.00			
Contract Grand Totals				\$22,000,000.00		\$19,028,114.99	19,635,115.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0020 209.13	150.000	17.50000	2,625.00				
SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY	LF						
0022 209.22	272.000	12.80000	3,481.60				
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SY						
0024 304.12	1,467.000	100.41000	147,301.47				
SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	CY						
0026 404.000011	3,658.000	80.00000	292,640.00				
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU						
0028 404.000021	1,808.000	80.00000	144,640.00				
PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU						
0030 404.000031	1,042.000	80.00000	83,360.00				
JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU						
0032 404.197901	8,754.000	217.80000	1,906,621.20				
19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON						
0034 404.377901	9,355.000	149.87000	1,402,033.85				
37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0036	406.12520108	55,037.000	130.69000	7,192,785.53				
12.5 F2 TOP COURSE WMA WITH POLYMER FIBERS, 50 SERIES		TON						
0038	407.01040009	34,462.000	4.41000	151,977.42				
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT		GAL						
0040	418.7603	242,240.000	0.51000	123,542.40				
ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE		LF						
0042	490.15	486,817.000	2.28000	1,109,942.76				
PRODUCTION COLD MILL SURFACE PLANING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY						
0044	490.30	14,798.000	43.30000	640,753.40				
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY						
0046	552.17	350.000	11.33000	3,965.50				
SHIELDS AND SHORING		SF						
0048	553.030001	1.000	7,820.29000	7,820.29				
TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE		EACH						
0050	555.0105	101.000	432.47000	43,679.47				
CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS A		CY						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0052	556.0201	170.000	17.73000	3,014.10				
	UNCOATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURES	LB						
0054	556.0203	585.000	11.21000	6,557.85				
	GALVANIZED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB						
0056	567.62	150.000	360.79000	54,118.50				
	BRIDGE JOINT HEADER	CF						
0058	567.63	134.000	128.33000	17,196.22				
	BRIDGE JOINT SEAL	LF						
0060	569.05	325.000	114.14000	37,095.50				
	SINGLE SLOPE (FULL SECTION) CONCRETE BRIDGE BARRIER	LF						
0062	580.01	39.000	3,140.02000	122,460.78				
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY						
0064	582.06	96.000	365.46000	35,084.16				
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE	SF						
0066	587.1002	127.000	209.62000	26,621.74				
	BOX BEAM BRIDGE RAIL, TWO RAIL	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0068	603.172012	2.000	6,357.43000	12,714.86				
	GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTION-PIPE (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS) 48" DIAMETER, 12 GAUGE	EACH						
0070	603.7405	6.000	1,010.28000	6,061.68				
	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS II, 24 INCH DIAMETER	LF						
0072	603.77	1.000	3,148.33000	3,148.33				
	CONCRETE COLLARS	EACH						
0074	605.1001	15.000	247.10000	3,706.50				
	UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 2	CY						
0076	605.1502	367.000	2.48000	910.16				
	PERFORATED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE UNDERDRAIN TUBING, 6 INCH DIAMETER	LF						
0078	606.10	352.000	62.32000	21,936.64				
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF						
0080	606.100002	76.000	73.65000	5,597.40				
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED)	LF						
0082	606.1001	2,080.000	67.98000	141,398.40				
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING WITH EXTRA LONG POSTS	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0084	606.120101	3.000	963.11000	2,889.33				
	BOX BEAM END PIECE	EACH						
0086	606.120102	1.000	5,212.12000	5,212.12				
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY TYPE 1	EACH						
0088	606.1403	1.000	7,591.56000	7,591.56				
	BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER END ASSEMBLY TYPE C	EACH						
0090	606.2701	1,200.000	36.26000	43,512.00				
	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILING	LF						
0092	606.2702	1,362.500	40.79000	55,576.38				
	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING WITH EXTRA LONG POSTS	LF						
0094	606.2703	1.000	2,945.98000	2,945.98				
	ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	EACH						
0096	606.28	2.000	9,631.09000	19,262.18				
	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER END TERMINAL (ENERGY- ABSORBING)	EACH						
0098	606.2801	15,012.500	53.25000	799,415.63				
	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID				(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0100	606.2802	1.000	4,305.66000	4,305.66					
ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER		EACH							
0102	606.3041	2,120.000	245.30000	520,036.00					
SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (OPTIONAL)		LF							
0104	606.3042	130.000	237.18000	30,833.40					
SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (PRECAST)		LF							
0106	606.51	300.000	14.73000	4,419.00					
RESETTING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING		LF							
0108	606.5348	608.000	33.99000	20,665.92					
RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (NEW POSTS)		LF							
0110	606.5710	400.000	120.35000	48,140.00					
RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER - HALF SECTION		LF							
0112	606.58	108.000	21.53000	2,325.24					
RESETTING HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILING		LF							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0114	606.59100125	1.000	3,852.44000	3,852.44			
RESETTING END TERMINAL FOR HEAVY POST BLOCKED OUT CORRUGATED GUIDE RAIL AND MEDIAN BARRIER		EACH					
0116	606.5921	2.000	4,758.89000	9,517.78			
RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL		EACH					
0118	606.5941	1.000	3,965.74000	3,965.74			
RESETTING ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING		EACH					
0120	606.65	20.000	58.66000	1,173.20			
REMOVING AND STORING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER		LF					
0122	606.6941	1.000	2,039.52000	2,039.52			
REMOVE AND STORE ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING		EACH					
0124	606.71	250.000	3.40000	850.00			
REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING		LF					

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID				(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0126	606.72	16,062.500		5.67000	91,074.38				
REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER		LF							
0128	606.73	3,882.000		5.67000	22,010.94				
REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING		LF							
0130	606.75	2,120.000		14.84000	31,460.80				
REMOVING AND DISPOSING CONCRETE BARRIER		LF							
0132	606.7510	130.000		27.23000	3,539.90				
REMOVING AND DISPOSING CONCRETE BARRIER - HALF SECTION		LF							
0134	606.7910	1.000		396.57000	396.57				
REMOVING AND DISPOSING ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING AND MEDIAN BARRIER		EACH							
0136	606.7911	2.000		793.15000	1,586.30				
REMOVING AND DISPOSING WEAK AND HEAVY POST CORRUGATED BEAM TERMINALS		EACH							
0138	606.7932	1.000		1,019.76000	1,019.76				
REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER END ASSEMBLY - TYPE C		EACH							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID				(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0140	606.8901	1.000	6,798.42000	6,798.42					
TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL TO BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL		EACH							
0142	606.8903	1.000	11,648.34000	11,648.34					
TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD.) CORR BEAM GUIDERAILING TO SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER		EACH							
0144	606.8905	2.000	3,965.74000	7,931.48					
TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER TO WEAK POST CORRUGATED MEDIAN BARRIER		EACH							
0146	606.8906	1.000	12,101.57000	12,101.57					
TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER TO SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER		EACH							
0148	606.9003	1.000	4,425.03000	4,425.03					
TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (LEFT POCKET)		EACH							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0150	607.0522	940.000	58.92000	55,384.80			
VINYL COATED STEEL CHAIN-LINK FENCE ON PLASTIC COATED FRAME WITH TOP TENSION WIRE 6 FEET HIGH		LF					
0152	607.96 08	940.000	2.27000	2,133.80			
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FENCE		LF					
0154	610.1402	198.000	99.12000	19,625.76			
TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE		CY					
0156	610.1601	1,834.000	1.70000	3,117.80			
TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE		SY					
0158	614.060503	1.000	1,699.60000	1,699.60			
TREE REMOVAL OVER 24 INCHES -36 INCHES BREAST HEIGHT, STUMPS CUT TO BELOW GRADE		EACH					
0160	619.01	(1)	3,207,852.45000	3,207,852.45			
BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		LS					
0162	619.04	17.000	122.37000	2,080.29			
TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE		EACH					

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0164	619.08010425	7,530.000	1.36000	10,240.80				
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (6 INCHES) - REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE		LF						
0166	619.0803	2,370.000	9.63000	22,823.10				
COVER EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (REMOVABLE TAPE)		LF						
0168	619.0901	239,091.000	0.36000	86,072.76				
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)		LF						
0170	619.10010425	7,530.000	9.63000	72,513.90				
INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE) 6"		LF						
0172	619.110512	3.000	18,800.55000	56,401.65				
PORTABLE, VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) NO OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT SPEC, CELLULAR COLUMN		EACH						
0174	619.1706 25	24.000	4.89000	117.36				
LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM		LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID				(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0176	619.1711	480.000	0.25000	120.00					
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 1 (PINNING PROHIBITED)	LF							
0178	619.24	(1)	1,020,383.43000	1,020,383.43					
	NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	LS							
0180	619.96 25	2.000	3,854.70000	7,709.40					
	SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER	EACH							
0182	620.03	4.000	447.77000	1,791.08					
	STONE FILLING (LIGHT)	CY							
0184	623.12	153.000	116.68000	17,852.04					
	CRUSHED STONE (IN-PLACE MEASURE)	CY							
0186	625.01	(1)	12,772.32000	12,772.32					
	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS							
0188	627.5014 08	85,543.000	6.19000	529,511.17					
	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF							
0190	633.13	1,639.000	3.40000	5,572.60					
	CLEANING, SEALING AND/OR FILLING JOINTS	LF							
0192	633.15	1,237.000	59.77000	73,935.49					
	REMOVAL AND REPAIR OF LOOSE, BROKEN, OR SPALLED PCC PAVEMENT	SY							

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID				(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0194	634.07060001	80.000	40.37000	3,229.60					
	VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE LINES	LF							
0196	635.04030225	199,272.000	0.56000	111,592.32					
	RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF							
0198	637.12 25	18.000	3,714.66000	66,863.88					
	ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 2	MNTH							
0200	645.5101	119.000	45.32000	5,393.08					
	GROUND-MOUNTED SIGN PANELS WITHOUT Z-BARS	SF							
0202	645.5103	625.000	22.66000	14,162.50					
	GROUND-MOUNTED SIGN PANELS GREATER THAN 30 SF WITH Z-BARS	SF							
0204	645.81	2.000	186.96000	373.92					
	TYPE A SIGN POSTS	EACH							
0206	645.830202	2.000	2,606.06000	5,212.12					
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W6x9 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE	EACH							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0208	645.830302	2.000	3,172.59000	6,345.18			
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W6x12 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE	EACH					
0210	645.830502	2.000	4,418.97000	8,837.94			
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W10X19 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE	EACH					
0212	645.830802	6.000	8,498.02000	50,988.12			
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W14X34 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE	EACH					
0214	646.0603 25	966.000	67.98000	65,668.68			
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST	EACH					
0216	646.0604 25	94.000	67.98000	6,390.12			
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE BACK-TO-BACK ON POST	EACH					
0218	646.0626 25	16.000	101.98000	1,631.68			
	INSTALL MILE MARKERS	EACH					
0220	646.0801 25	33.000	84.98000	2,804.34			
	INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, SINGLE UNIT	EACH					

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0222 646.0802 25	52.000	84.98000	4,418.96				
INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, DOUBLE UNIT							
0224 646.50 25	1,161.000	5.67000	6,582.87				
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS							
0226 647.20	1.000	9,857.70000	9,857.70				
REMOVAL OF CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE							
0228 647.31	2.000	226.61000	453.22				
RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE I, (UNDER 30 SQUARE FEET)							
0230 647.32	2.000	679.84000	1,359.68				
RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE II, (30-100 SQUARE FEET)							
0232 647.33	1.000	1,586.30000	1,586.30				
RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE III, (OVER 100 SQUARE FEET)							
0234 647.51	3.000	45.32000	135.96				
REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE I (UNDER 30 SQUARE FEET)							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID				(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0236	647.52	1.000	339.92000	339.92					
REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE II (30-100 SQUARE FT)		EACH							
0238	647.53	2.000	679.84000	1,359.68					
REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE III (OVER 100 SQUARE FEET)		EACH							
0240	647.61	2.000	79.31000	158.62					
REMOVE AND DISPOSE GROUND MOUNTED TYPE A SIGN SUPPORT(S), FOUNDATIONS AND ANY ATTACHED SIGNS-SIZE I (UNDER 30 SQ FT)		EACH							
0242	647.62	2.000	339.92000	679.84					
REMOVE AND DISPOSE GROUND MOUNTED TYPE SIGN SUPPORT, FDNS AND ANY ATTACHED SIGNS - SIZE II (30-100 SQ FT)		EACH							
0244	647.65	11.000	396.57000	4,362.27					
REMOVE AND DISPOSE TYPE B GROUND MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT AND FOUNDATION		EACH							
0246	649.01	162,249.000	0.26000	42,184.74					
MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)		LF							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID		(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0248	653.1010	3,292.000	80.00000	263,360.00			
	PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1	QU					
0250	680.52080325	15.000	36.26000	543.90			
	1 NPS CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, LIQUID TIGHT PVC	LF					
0252	680.54	15.000	39.66000	594.90			
	INDUCTANCE LOOP INSTALLATION	LF					
0254	680.5840 25	4.000	7,161.00000	28,644.00			
	PREFORMED INDUCTANCE LOOP DETECTOR (CUT-IN APPLICATION) INSTALLATION	EACH					
0256	685.1106 25	28,506.000	0.91000	25,940.46			
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS	LF					
0258	685.1206 25	10,011.000	0.45000	4,504.95			
	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil	LF					
0260	685.1707 25	119,519.000	0.67000	80,077.73			
	WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	LF					

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-7 - 2" MILL AND INLAY - MP 153.78 - MP 161.3

Line No / Item ID				(3) KUBRICKY-JOINTA LIME LLC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0262	685.1708 25	81,053.000		0.57000	46,200.21				
	YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	LF							
0264	697.0203 25	930,000.000		1.00000	930,000.00				
	FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)	DC							
0266	698.04	125,848.170		1.00000	125,848.17				
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC							
0268	698.05	47,755.370		1.00000	47,755.37				
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC							
0270	698.06	1,000.000		1.00000	1,000.00				
	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC							
0272	699.04 25	(1)		928,300.00000	928,300.00				
	MOBILIZATION	LS							

Section Totals: \$25,087,043.35

Life Cycle Costs:
Section Total with LCC: \$25,087,043.35

Contract Item Totals	\$25,087,043.35
Contract Time Totals	
Contract Grand Totals	\$25,087,043.35

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0002	201.06 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1)	10,000.00000	15,000.00000 LS	10,000.00	15,000.00	150.00%	5,000.00
0004	203.02 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	10,182.000	120.00000	105.20000 CY	1,221,840.00	1,071,146.40	87.67%	-150,693.60
0006	203.03 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	232.000	100.00000	79.88000 CY	23,200.00	18,532.16	79.88%	-4,667.84
0008	203.07 SELECT GRANULAR FILL	15.000	120.00000	242.22000 CY	1,800.00	3,633.30	201.85%	1,833.30
0010	203.24000025 SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL	4,241.000	40.00000	37.16000 TON	169,640.00	157,595.56	92.90%	-12,044.44
0012	206.0201 TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION	58.000	100.00000	500.00000 CY	5,800.00	29,000.00	500.00%	23,200.00
0014	206.03 CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION	10.000	40.00000	195.00000 LF	400.00	1,950.00	487.50%	1,550.00
0016	206.05 TEST PIT EXCAVATION	10.000	500.00000	767.16000 EACH	5,000.00	7,671.60	153.43%	2,671.60
0018	207.22 GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE	554.000	3.00000	1.81000 SY	1,662.00	1,002.74	60.33%	-659.26

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0020	209.13 SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY	150.000	12.00000	13.02000 LF	1,800.00	1,953.00	108.50%	153.00
0022	209.22 CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	272.000	30.00000	20.22000 SY	8,160.00	5,499.84	67.40%	-2,660.16
0024	304.12 SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	1,467.000	35.00000	25.00000 CY	51,345.00	36,675.00	71.43%	-14,670.00
0026	404.000011 PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	3,658.000	80.00000	80.00000 QU	292,640.00	292,640.00	100.00%	0.00
0028	404.000021 PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	1,808.000	80.00000	80.00000 QU	144,640.00	144,640.00	100.00%	0.00
0030	404.000031 JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	1,042.000	80.00000	80.00000 QU	83,360.00	83,360.00	100.00%	0.00
0032	404.197901 19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	8,754.000	195.00000	182.50000 TON	1,707,030.00	1,597,605.00	93.59%	-109,425.00
0034	404.377901 37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	9,355.000	195.00000	182.50000 TON	1,824,225.00	1,707,287.50	93.59%	-116,937.50

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0036	406.12520108 12.5 F2 TOP COURSE WMA WITH POLYMER FIBERS, 50 SERIES	55,037.000	115.00000	108.00000 TON	6,329,255.00	5,943,996.00	93.91%	-385,259.00
0038	407.01040009 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	34,462.000	6.00000	5.75000 GAL	206,772.00	198,156.50	95.83%	-8,615.50
0040	418.7603 ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	242,240.000	0.65000	0.39000 LF	157,456.00	94,473.60	60.00%	-62,982.40
0042	490.15 PRODUCTION COLD MILL SURFACE PLANING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	486,817.000	2.50000	1.25000 SY	1,217,042.50	608,521.25	50.00%	-608,521.25
0044	490.30 MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	14,798.000	30.00000	20.07000 SY	443,940.00	296,995.86	66.90%	-146,944.14
0046	552.17 SHIELDS AND SHORING	350.000	2.00000	11.45000 SF	700.00	4,007.50	572.50%	3,307.50
0048	553.030001 TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	1.000	10,000.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	10,000.00	2,000.00	20.00%	-8,000.00
0050	555.0105 CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS A	101.000	2,000.00000	266.18000 CY	202,000.00	26,884.18	13.31%	-175,115.82
0052	556.0201 UNCOATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURES	170.000	3.00000	31.96000 LB	510.00	5,433.20	1065.33%	4,923.20

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0054	556.0203 GALVANIZED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	585.000	5.00000	17.54000 LB	2,925.00	10,260.90	350.80%	7,335.90
0056	567.62 BRIDGE JOINT HEADER	150.000	200.00000	456.15000 CF	30,000.00	68,422.50	228.08%	38,422.50
0058	567.63 BRIDGE JOINT SEAL	134.000	150.00000	113.49000 LF	20,100.00	15,207.66	75.66%	-4,892.34
0060	569.05 SINGLE SLOPE (FULL SECTION) CONCRETE BRIDGE BARRIER	325.000	300.00000	296.81000 LF	97,500.00	96,463.25	98.94%	-1,036.75
0062	580.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	39.000	3,000.00000	2,670.23000 CY	117,000.00	104,138.97	89.01%	-12,861.03
0064	582.06 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE	96.000	250.00000	316.44000 SF	24,000.00	30,378.24	126.58%	6,378.24
0066	587.1002 BOX BEAM BRIDGE RAIL, TWO RAIL	127.000	215.00000	225.00000 LF	27,305.00	28,575.00	104.65%	1,270.00
0068	603.172012 GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTION-PIPE (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS) 48" DIAMETER, 12 GAUGE	2.000	2,500.00000	2,600.00000 EACH	5,000.00	5,200.00	104.00%	200.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0070	603.7405 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS II, 24 INCH DIAMETER	6.000	150.00000	888.87000 LF	900.00	5,333.22	592.58%	4,433.22
0072	603.77 CONCRETE COLLARS	1.000	2,000.00000	4,333.24000 EACH	2,000.00	4,333.24	216.66%	2,333.24
0074	605.1001 UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 2	15.000	100.00000	355.55000 CY	1,500.00	5,333.25	355.55%	3,833.25
0076	605.1502 PERFORATED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE UNDERDRAIN TUBING, 6 INCH DIAMETER	367.000	8.00000	11.43000 LF	2,936.00	4,194.81	142.88%	1,258.81
0078	606.10 BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	352.000	62.00000	47.75000 LF	21,824.00	16,808.00	77.02%	-5,016.00
0080	606.100002 BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED)	76.000	70.00000	53.50000 LF	5,320.00	4,066.00	76.43%	-1,254.00
0082	606.1001 BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING WITH EXTRA LONG POSTS	2,080.000	65.00000	50.75000 LF	135,200.00	105,560.00	78.08%	-29,640.00
0084	606.120101 BOX BEAM END PIECE	3.000	730.00000	585.00000 EACH	2,190.00	1,755.00	80.14%	-435.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0086	606.120102 BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY TYPE 1	1.000	5,000.00000	4,275.00000 EACH	5,000.00	4,275.00	85.50%	-725.00
0088	606.1403 BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER END ASSEMBLY TYPE C	1.000	6,500.00000	7,708.75000 EACH	6,500.00	7,708.75	118.60%	1,208.75
0090	606.2701 HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILING	1,200.000	40.00000	27.50000 LF	48,000.00	33,000.00	68.75%	-15,000.00
0092	606.2702 HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING WITH EXTRA LONG POSTS	1,362.500	50.00000	33.00000 LF	68,125.00	44,962.50	66.00%	-23,162.50
0094	606.2703 ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	1.000	3,760.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	3,760.00	2,500.00	66.49%	-1,260.00
0096	606.28 HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER END TERMINAL (ENERGY- ABSORBING)	2.000	8,100.00000	11,800.00000 EACH	16,200.00	23,600.00	145.68%	7,400.00
0098	606.2801 HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER	15,012.500	55.00000	38.00000 LF	825,687.50	570,475.00	69.09%	-255,212.50
0100	606.2802 ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER	1.000	6,000.00000	4,500.00000 EACH	6,000.00	4,500.00	75.00%	-1,500.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0102	606.3041 SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (OPTIONAL)	2,120.000	175.00000	104.99000 LF	371,000.00	222,578.80	59.99%	-148,421.20
0104	606.3042 SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (PRECAST)	130.000	215.00000	228.19000 LF	27,950.00	29,664.70	106.13%	1,714.70
0106	606.51 RESETTING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	300.000	40.00000	25.00000 LF	12,000.00	7,500.00	62.50%	-4,500.00
0108	606.5348 RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (NEW POSTS)	608.000	40.00000	35.00000 LF	24,320.00	21,280.00	87.50%	-3,040.00
0110	606.5710 RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER - HALF SECTION	400.000	275.00000	40.41000 LF	110,000.00	16,164.00	14.69%	-93,836.00
0112	606.58 RESETTING HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGAED BEAM GUIDERAILING	108.000	20.00000	115.00000 LF	2,160.00	12,420.00	575.00%	10,260.00
0114	606.59100125 RESETTING END TERMINAL FOR HEAVY POST BLOCKED OUT CORRUGATED GUIDE RAIL AND MEDIAN BARRIER	1.000	3,300.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	3,300.00	5,000.00	151.52%	1,700.00
0116	606.5921 RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL	2.000	3,200.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	6,400.00	10,000.00	156.25%	3,600.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0118	606.5941 RESETTING ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	1.000	2,100.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	2,100.00	1,500.00	71.43%	-600.00
0120	606.65 REMOVING AND STORING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER	20.000	25.00000	80.71000 LF	500.00	1,614.20	322.84%	1,114.20
0122	606.6941 REMOVE AND STORE ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	1.000	350.00000	200.00000 EACH	350.00	200.00	57.14%	-150.00
0124	606.71 REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	250.000	5.00000	4.00000 LF	1,250.00	1,000.00	80.00%	-250.00
0126	606.72 REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER	16,062.500	6.00000	3.00000 LF	96,375.00	48,187.50	50.00%	-48,187.50
0128	606.73 REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	3,882.000	4.00000	4.50000 LF	15,528.00	17,469.00	112.50%	1,941.00
0130	606.75 REMOVING AND DISPOSING CONCRETE BARRIER	2,120.000	30.00000	23.88000 LF	63,600.00	50,625.60	79.60%	-12,974.40
0132	606.7510 REMOVING AND DISPOSING CONCRETE BARRIER - HALF SECTION	130.000	35.00000	49.73000 LF	4,550.00	6,464.90	142.09%	1,914.90

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0134	606.7910 REMOVING AND DISPOSING ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING AND MEDIAN BARRIER	1.000	500.00000	400.00000 EACH	500.00	400.00	80.00%	-100.00
0136	606.7911 REMOVING AND DISPOSING WEAK AND HEAVY POST CORRUGATED BEAM TERMINALS	2.000	1,200.00000	275.00000 EACH	2,400.00	550.00	22.92%	-1,850.00
0138	606.7932 REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER END ASSEMBLY - TYPE C	1.000	550.00000	275.00000 EACH	550.00	275.00	50.00%	-275.00
0140	606.8901 TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL TO BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL	1.000	7,500.00000	7,325.00000 EACH	7,500.00	7,325.00	97.67%	-175.00
0142	606.8903 TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD.) CORR BEAM GUIDERAILING TO SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER	1.000	10,000.00000	11,332.59000 EACH	10,000.00	11,332.59	113.33%	1,332.59
0144	606.8905 TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER TO WEAK POST CORRUGATED MEDIAN BARRIER	2.000	3,200.00000	3,916.30000 EACH	6,400.00	7,832.60	122.38%	1,432.60
0146	606.8906 TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER TO SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	1.000	15,000.00000	14,757.59000 EACH	15,000.00	14,757.59	98.38%	-242.41

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0148	606.9003 TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (LEFT POCKET)	1.000	7,750.00000	5,782.59000 EACH	7,750.00	5,782.59	74.61%	-1,967.41
0150	607.0522 VINYL COATED STEEL CHAIN-LINK FENCE ON PLASTIC COATED FRAME WITH TOP TENSION WIRE 6 FEET HIGH	940.000	75.00000	50.75000 LF	70,500.00	47,705.00	67.67%	-22,795.00
0152	607.96 08 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FENCE	940.000	9.00000	9.00000 LF	8,460.00	8,460.00	100.00%	0.00
0154	610.1402 TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE	198.000	100.00000	68.85000 CY	19,800.00	13,632.30	68.85%	-6,167.70
0156	610.1601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE	1,834.000	10.00000	2.75000 SY	18,340.00	5,043.50	27.50%	-13,296.50
0158	614.060503 TREE REMOVAL OVER 24 INCHES -36 INCHES BREAST HEIGHT, STUMPS CUT TO BELOW GRADE	1.000	3,000.00000	5,232.92000 EACH	3,000.00	5,232.92	174.43%	2,232.92
0160	619.01 BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	(1)	1,111,033.32000	1,400,000.00000 LS	1,111,033.32	1,400,000.00	126.01%	288,966.68
0162	619.04 TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE	17.000	65.00000	100.00000 EACH	1,105.00	1,700.00	153.85%	595.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0164	619.08010425 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (6 INCHES) - REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE	7,530.000	0.75000	0.75000 LF	5,647.50	5,647.50	100.00%	0.00
0166	619.0803 COVER EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (REMOVABLE TAPE)	2,370.000	4.50000	7.50000 LF	10,665.00	17,775.00	166.67%	7,110.00
0168	619.0901 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)	239,091.000	0.35000	0.32000 LF	83,681.85	76,509.12	91.43%	-7,172.73
0170	619.10010425 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE) 6"	7,530.000	2.50000	7.50000 LF	18,825.00	56,475.00	300.00%	37,650.00
0172	619.110512 PORTABLE, VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) NO OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT SPEC, CELLULAR COLUMN	3.000	14,125.00000	20,000.00000 EACH	42,375.00	60,000.00	141.59%	17,625.00
0174	619.1706 25 LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM	24.000	7.50000	50.00000 LF	180.00	1,200.00	666.67%	1,020.00
0176	619.1711 TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 1 (PINNING PROHIBITED)	480.000	35.00000	25.00000 LF	16,800.00	12,000.00	71.43%	-4,800.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0178	619.24	(1)	371,120.84000	424,640.80000	371,120.84	424,640.80	114.42%	53,519.96
	NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS			LS				
0180	619.96 25	2.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER			EACH				
0182	620.03	4.000	110.00000	973.31000	440.00	3,893.24	884.83%	3,453.24
	STONE FILLING (LIGHT)			CY				
0184	623.12	153.000	125.00000	133.00000	19,125.00	20,349.00	106.40%	1,224.00
	CRUSHED STONE (IN-PLACE MEASURE)			CY				
0186	625.01	(1)	185,560.42000	50,000.00000	185,560.42	50,000.00	26.95%	-135,560.42
	SURVEY OPERATIONS			LS				
0188	627.5014 08	85,543.000	5.00000	0.58000	427,715.00	49,614.94	11.60%	-378,100.06
	CUTTING PAVEMENT			LF				
0190	633.13	1,639.000	17.50000	8.22000	28,682.50	13,472.58	46.97%	-15,209.92
	CLEANING, SEALING AND/OR FILLING JOINTS			LF				
0192	633.15	1,237.000	100.00000	30.46000	123,700.00	37,679.02	30.46%	-86,020.98
	REMOVAL AND REPAIR OF LOOSE, BROKEN, OR SPALLED PCC PAVEMENT			SY				
0194	634.07060001	80.000	20.00000	55.00000	1,600.00	4,400.00	275.00%	2,800.00
	VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE LINES			LF				

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0196	635.04030225 RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS	199,272.000	0.90000	0.49000 LF	179,344.80	97,643.28	54.44%	-81,701.52
0198	637.12 25 ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE -TYPE 2	18.000	4,000.00000	3,500.00000 MNTH	72,000.00	63,000.00	87.50%	-9,000.00
0200	645.5101 GROUND-MOUNTED SIGN PANELS WITHOUT Z-BARS	119.000	292.00000	57.50000 SF	34,748.00	6,842.50	19.69%	-27,905.50
0202	645.5103 GROUND-MOUNTED SIGN PANELS GREATER THAN 30 SF WITH Z-BARS	625.000	21.00000	40.00000 SF	13,125.00	25,000.00	190.48%	11,875.00
0204	645.81 TYPE A SIGN POSTS	2.000	175.00000	250.00000 EACH	350.00	500.00	142.86%	150.00
0206	645.830202 TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W6x9 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE	2.000	3,000.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	6,000.00	4,000.00	66.67%	-2,000.00
0208	645.830302 TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W6x12 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE	2.000	3,500.00000	3,625.00000 EACH	7,000.00	7,250.00	103.57%	250.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0210	645.830502 TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W10X19 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE	2.000	3,500.00000	4,850.00000 EACH	7,000.00	9,700.00	138.57%	2,700.00
0212	645.830802 TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W14X34 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE	6.000	8,700.00000	7,800.00000 EACH	52,200.00	46,800.00	89.66%	-5,400.00
0214	646.0603 25 INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST	966.000	73.00000	57.75000 EACH	70,518.00	55,786.50	79.11%	-14,731.50
0216	646.0604 25 INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE BACK-TO-BACK ON POST	94.000	75.00000	57.75000 EACH	7,050.00	5,428.50	77.00%	-1,621.50
0218	646.0626 25 INSTALL MILE MARKERS	16.000	250.00000	200.00000 EACH	4,000.00	3,200.00	80.00%	-800.00
0220	646.0801 25 INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, SINGLE UNIT	33.000	100.00000	74.25000 EACH	3,300.00	2,450.25	74.25%	-849.75
0222	646.0802 25 INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, DOUBLE UNIT	52.000	100.00000	74.25000 EACH	5,200.00	3,861.00	74.25%	-1,339.00
0224	646.50 25 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS	1,161.000	20.00000	20.00000 EACH	23,220.00	23,220.00	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0226	647.20 REMOVAL OF CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	1.000	22,500.00000	9,000.00000 EACH	22,500.00	9,000.00	40.00%	-13,500.00
0228	647.31 RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE I, (UNDER 30 SQUARE FEET)	2.000	90.00000	115.00000 EACH	180.00	230.00	127.78%	50.00
0230	647.32 RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE II, (30-100 SQUARE FEET)	2.000	220.00000	130.00000 EACH	440.00	260.00	59.09%	-180.00
0232	647.33 RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE III, (OVER 100 SQUARE FEET)	1.000	870.00000	1,100.00000 EACH	870.00	1,100.00	126.44%	230.00
0234	647.51 REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE I (UNDER 30 SQUARE FEET)	3.000	35.00000	25.00000 EACH	105.00	75.00	71.43%	-30.00
0236	647.52 REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE II (30-100 SQUARE FT)	1.000	150.00000	50.00000 EACH	150.00	50.00	33.33%	-100.00
0238	647.53 REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE III (OVER 100 SQUARE FEET)	2.000	55.00000	500.00000 EACH	110.00	1,000.00	909.09%	890.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0240	647.61 REMOVE AND DISPOSE GROUND MOUNTED TYPE A SIGN SUPPORT(S), FOUNDATIONS AND ANY ATTACHED SIGNS-SIZE I (UNDER 30 SQ FT)	2.000	55.00000	70.00000 EACH	110.00	140.00	127.27%	30.00
0242	647.62 REMOVE AND DISPOSE GROUND MOUNTED TYPE SIGN SUPPORT, FDNS AND ANY ATTACHED SIGNS - SIZE II (30-100 SQ FT)	2.000	150.00000	100.00000 EACH	300.00	200.00	66.67%	-100.00
0244	647.65 REMOVE AND DISPOSE TYPE B GROUND MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT AND FOUNDATION	11.000	300.00000	600.00000 EACH	3,300.00	6,600.00	200.00%	3,300.00
0246	649.01 MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)	162,249.000	0.30000	0.23000 LF	48,674.70	37,317.27	76.67%	-11,357.43
0248	653.1010 PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1	3,292.000	80.00000	80.00000 QU	263,360.00	263,360.00	100.00%	0.00
0250	680.52080325 1 NPS CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, LIQUID TIGHT PVC	15.000	12.00000	32.00000 LF	180.00	480.00	266.67%	300.00
0252	680.54 INDUCTANCE LOOP INSTALLATION	15.000	20.00000	35.00000 LF	300.00	525.00	175.00%	225.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s): 22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0254	680.5840 25 PREFORMED INDUCTANCE LOOP DECTECTOR (CUT-IN APPLICATION) INSTALLATION	4.000	2,750.00000	6,320.00000 EACH	11,000.00	25,280.00	229.82%	14,280.00
0256	685.1106 25 WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS	28,506.000	1.40000	0.80000 LF	39,908.40	22,804.80	57.14%	-17,103.60
0258	685.1206 25 YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil	10,011.000	0.70000	0.40000 LF	7,007.70	4,004.40	57.14%	-3,003.30
0260	685.1707 25 WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	119,519.000	1.00000	0.59000 LF	119,519.00	70,516.21	59.00%	-49,002.79
0262	685.1708 25 YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	81,053.000	1.00000	0.59000 LF	81,053.00	47,821.27	59.00%	-33,231.73
0264	697.0203 25 FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)	930,000.000	1.00000	1.00000 DC	930,000.00	930,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0266	698.04 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	125,848.170	1.00000	1.00000 DC	125,848.17	125,848.17	100.00%	0.00
0268	698.05 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	47,755.370	1.00000	1.00000 DC	47,755.37	47,755.37	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214940

Letting Date: February 07, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1539261

CALLANAN INDUSTRIES INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0270	698.06	1,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT			DC				
0272	699.04 25	(1)	846,243.43000	700,000.00000	846,243.43	700,000.00	82.72%	-146,243.43
	MOBILIZATION			LS				
Section Totals:					\$22,000,000.00	\$19,028,114.99	86.49%	-\$2,971,885.01
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$22,000,000.00	\$19,028,114.99	86.49%	-\$2,971,885.01
Contract Total Plus Time								

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum